*The plug type and the quantity of power cords, microphones, and microphone holders vary by regions
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TECH SPEC

Transducers: Bluetooth® transmitter modulation:
2.4G wireless transmitter
frequency range:

2.4G wireless transmitter power:
2.4G wireless modulation:

Product dimensions (W x H x D):

1 x5.25 inch (135 mm) woofers,
2 x 0.75 inch (20 mm) Dome tweeters

100 W RMS (IEC60268)

100 - 240 V ~50/60 Hz

40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

>80dB

Li-ion 34 Wh (7.2 V / 4722 mAh)
< 3.5 hours (Speaker off mode)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

2404 - 2478 MHz
<8.5dBm (EIRP)
GFSK

501 mm x 268 mm x 224 mm /
19.72"x10.16" x 8.70"

6.36 kg /14.02Ibs
586 mm x 355 mm x 278 mm /

Output powe

Power input:
Frequency response:
Signal-to-noise ratio:
Battery typ

Battery chanrge time: Net weigh

Packaging dimensions (W x H x

Music play time:

audio content)

USB file format

(not for EMEA region):
USB charge out:

.MP3, .WAV, .FLAC
11V/2 A (Max) (Speaker off mode)

2.0m/6.6ft

5.4

up to 15 hours (varies by volume level and

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0

Bluetooth® transmitter

frequency range:
transmitter power:

Bluetoot|

* Factory reset: To restore the factory settings

2.4 GHz ~ 2.4835 GH
<16 dBm (EIRP)

Gross weigh

93.07" x13.98" x 10.94"
9.18 kg /20.24 Ibs

Wireless microphone spe

Frequency response:
Signal-to-noise ratio:

Transmitter transmitting power:
2.4G wireless transmitter

frequency range:

50 Hz - 15 kHz (-6 dB)
>59 dBA
<8.5dBm (EIRP)

2404 - 2478 MHz

Distance between transmitter

and receiver:

hold 3% and > for more than 10 seconds.

<30m

FR cz DA
e de fiche ation, microphones et supports de €0 JE V KRABICI (* Typ zéstriky 0 i HVAD ER DER | &SKEN (* Typen af stik o antallet of stromkabler, mikrofoner og mikrofonholdere

‘microphone l uez des se v jednotlivych regionech lisi | PA ! | SVETELNA SHOW varierer fra omrdder.) | PARRING MED BLUETOOTH | AFSPIL | LYSSHOW (Aktivér forudindstillede
o oxdelumiere BL) how a dalsch L] Iys-shows mm, med appen JBL) | APPEN (Hent o installer JBL-appen for at 3 mere ud af
B ) ENCEINTE r ikaci JBL) | MIKROFON | PRIPOJENI VICE produtet) Kabel medfolgen

| DELABATTERIE(1. ot 0 | NABIJENI (U3 kabel nen |DR2AK AK MIKROFONU | VYMENA i) | MIKROFONHOLDER | UDSKIFTNING AF BATTERI (1. Fern det gamie batteri 2. St det e

labatteioavant sa premiere utaton) BATERIE (1.1 rou bateri| 2 |Pred )l batteri i Oplad batterit fo forste brug) | STENKSIKKER (IPX4) (Oplad ik hottaleren, for den
ge2pas el et éche et propre) 1PX4 Voo p  dokud nenf zcelasuchy a tisty) erheltton og ren)
SPEC. TECHNIQUES TECHNICKE UDAJE TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
Transducteurs 1 haut parleur grave 135 mm (5,25 po), Ménice: 15,25 paloovt (135 mm) basové reprodutory, 2 Transducere: 15,25 tommen (135 mm) woofen,
2haut parieurs aigus 20 mm (0,75 po) 0.75 paloové (20 mm) kupolovté yskové reproduktory 20,75 tomme (20 mm) kuppeldiskanter
Puissance de sortie 100 W RS E60268) Vystupni vikon: 100 W RS (IEC80268) Udgangseffekt: 100W RS (C60268)
Alimentation éleotrique : 100240V ~50/80 Hz Phikon: 100-240V ~60/80 Hz Stromindgang 100-240V ~60/60 Hz
Réponse en fréquence : 40Hz - 20 iz (6 dB) Frekvenznf odezva: 40Hz - 20 khz (6 dB) Frekvensomrade: 40Hz-20 khHz (6 dB)
Rapport signal sur bruit >80dB Pomér signal-fum: >80dB Signal-tikstojforhold: >80 4B
Type de batterie : Liion 34 W (7,2V /4722 mAR) Typ baterie: Ltion 4 Wh{7.2V /4722 mAhj} Batteritype: Lion 34 Wh 7,2V /4722 mh)
Temps de change de la battenie : <35 heures (enceinte éteinte) Dobanabjeni baterie: <38 hody (rezim vypntéhor E””’““k‘""“h' | Battoriopladringstid: <85 timer (nd hajttaleren en slukket)
d qu Jusqué ot it soubru U8Bt prarogen IERE g, ity i aobsauzuu) |y i spilti opti 15t afhenger ffydstynkeniveau o yindhld)

Formats de fichiers USB (sauf région EMEA): MP3, WAV, FLAC USBrablent 11924 e et ypnutshoeprodukcs) USB iformat (ke forEMEA egloner):  WP5, WA, SLAC
Priso do charge USB : 11V/2 A (max. enceinte teinte) Dl keioke 20m/86ft USB-opladring: 11V/2 A (maks.) (i hojttaleren en sukket)
Longueur du cable: 20m /66l Bluatooth® verze: i Kabellengde: 2m
Version Bluetooth® 54 Bluetooth? profil: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBP1.0 Bluetooth-version: 54
Profils Buetooth 20P V4.4, AVRGP V4.6 (SW), THAPLO, PBPL.O Frekvenénirozsah vysiiate Buetooth®s 2,4 Gz 22,4835 Gz Bluetooth profil A20P V.4, AVRCP VL. (SW), THAPLO, PBPL.0
Plage de fréquences de fémetteur Buetooth? : 2,4 GHz ~2,4835 GHz PrendSen vikon Bluetooth': <16 dBm(ERP) Bluetooth®-senderens frekvensomrdde: 2,4 GHz -2,4835 Gz
Puissance do lémettour Blustooth® <16 d8m (PRE) Modulace vysilate Bluetooth®: GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK Bluetoothsenderens effekt: <16dBm ERP)
Modulation de Fémetteur Bluetooth® GFSK, 4 DOPSK, 8DPSK Frekvenéni rozsah bezdrétového Bluetoothsendermodulation: GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BOPSK

Plage de fréquences de fémetteur radio 2.46: 2404 - 2478 MHz vysilade 2,4G: 2404 - 2478 MHz 2,4 G tradlos senderfrekvensomréde: 2404 - 2478 MHz

Puissance de lémetteur radio 2.4G <8,5dBm (PIRE) Vykon bezdrétového vysilate 2,46: <8,5dBm (ERP) 2,4@ trédlos sendeeffekt: <85 dBm (ERP)

Modulation radio 240 GFSK 2,46 bezdrétovd modulace: 6K 2,4 Gtrédios modulation 0K

Dimensions du produit (Lx HxP): 501 mm x 258 mmx 224 mm 19,72 x 10,46" x 8,70 Rozméry vyjrobku (§ x VxH): 501 mm x 268 mm x 224 mm /19,72" x 10,46" x 8,70 Mal af produkt (B x Hx D) 501 mm x 258 mm x 224 mm
Poids net 636kg/14.021bs Gista hmotnost: 6,38kg /14,02 1bs Nettovasgt: 636 kg

Dimensions de femballage (L xHxP): 586 mm x 355 mmx 278 mm /28,07" x 13,98 x 10,94° | Rozmery balend (S xV>xHj: 566 mm x 355 mm x 278mm /23,07 x13,98" X 10,94" | g of emballage (B x Hx D): 586 mm x 355 mm 278 mm
Poids brut 9,18kg/2024bs Heubé hmotnost: 818kg/20.241bs Bruttovaegt: 9,18kg

Spéo. du microphone sans fil
Reéponse en fréquence :

50 Hz - 15 kHz (-6 dB)

Frekventni odezva:
Pomr signal-sum:

Parametry bezdratového mikrofonu

50 Hz- 16 kiz (-6 dB)
>59 dBA

Specifikationer for tradles mikrofon

Frekvensomrade: 50 Hz- 15 khHz (6 dB)

Rapport signal sur bruit >59BA Vysilacivkon vysilate: <856 ERP) Signal-tikstojforhold: >59dBA
Puissance d'émission de lémetteur <85 dBm (PRE) Frekvendni rozsah bezdnétového ' ' Senderens transmissionseffekt: <8,5.dBm (ERP)
Plage de fréquences de Fémetteur radio 2.40: 2404 - 2478 MHz vysilate 2,46: 20042478 Mz 2,4 trédios senderfrekvensomrade: 24042478 Mz
Distance entre 'émetteur et le récepteur:  <30m Vzddlenost mezi vysflatem a plu\mabem- <30m Afstand mellem sender og modtager: <8m
*Ré Pour restaurer les p fusine, appuyez pendant plus de +Resetovani i podrite ¥ D> nejméns * ger g D> nede i mere
10 secondes sur 3# et D>. na 10 sekund. end 10 sekunder.
DE EL ES
(- p THE EYEKEYAEIAE (* 0 timoc 0u Bioyatoc kato apc LA GAJA (*EItpo de onchufo y lacantidad de cable micrdfonos y
sindje | | JiKpooy v mploi) | ZEVE NBLUETOOVN\ soportes p 6n) |
htsh e it der JBl: en,)| APP (Lade die JBL-App AEITOYPT, LIGHTSHOW Epapjoore JUEGO DE justes predefinidos del s JoL)
, damit p kannst.) | MIKROFON | ey égapyoyn JBL) | EOAPMOTH ( Kunuaoumuwmomomuwuuwmmumvn KepbioETe nepioottepa ON 6 JBL para apy Ias funciones del producto.) |
Kabel nich ant Tonpoid) | MIKPOOQNO | Y | 00PT VARIO: (Noseinciuye

AKKUS (1 Enferne den alen Akku 2. Stze den
) PX4

neuen Ak in Lade don Akku

Kahobio USE) | BAZH MIKPomnNOV | Amlkmmm MNATAPIAX (1 Awmpmé ok ymagia|

2. TonoBerfote vy véa ymavapia | opriote v narapia mpw and Ty i i) | NPOSTAZIA ATIO

PARA MICRGFONO | CAMBIAR LA BATERIA (1. 0uta a bateri vea | 2. Itroduce a bateia nueva
Cangala antes de utiizarla por primera vez.) | IPX4 RESISTENTE A SALPICADURAS (No cargues el

auf, andig ) MITZINIMA v Qoprilete To nyelo oag altavoz hasta que esté completamente seco y limpio.)

TECHNISCHE DATEN TEXNIKEE MPOBIATPAOEE ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Lautsprechertreiber: 15,25 20l (135 ) Teftoner, Metarpont 15,25 v (135 mm) yoiigep, Transduotores: Latavoz do graves de 135 mm,

20,75 Zol (20 mm) Kalottenhochtoner 2x075 v1oa (20 mm) touitep Dome 2attavoces de agudos con cipula e 20 mm
Ausgangsleistung: 100 W RMS (IEC0268) loxic €68ov: 100 W RMS (IEC60268) Potencia de salida: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Stromversorgung; 100240V ~50/80 Hz Eioodoc 1oyboc: 100- 240V ~50/60 Hz Entrada de alimentacin 100.240V ~50/80 He
Frequenzbcreich 20z - 20Kz (6 0B) Suyvbrna anbepionc A0H2-20KHz (6 0B) Intervalodo frecuencias 40Hz20 Kz (6.8)
Rauschabstand: >80dB Avahoyia arjuatoq mpog 8opufo: >80dB Re'“z“':f”‘a,""”d“ »80ds )
AkkuTyp: Lithium-onen 34 Wh (7,2, 4.722 mAR) Tomog pmatapiac: 16viav Nigiov 34 Wh (7,21 / 4722 mih) Tipo de bateria § Os ones ds it 54 Wh (7.2 /4722 maf)
Akkuladedauer: <3,5 Stunden (Lautsprecher-Aus Modus) Xpovog gdpriong pmarapia <3,5 dpec (heroupyia nyeiou anevepy.) Tiempo de carga de s bateia <85 haras(modo conlaltavoz apagado)

D (pGvoc popang pmatapiac: ,5 Gpes (Reroupyia oy d hasta v

Musikwiedergabezeit: biszu Midpkea Houaki £¢15 Gpec (B1apépet avdloya e Ty éviaon fyou Kat e contenido del audio)

und Audioinhalt) 0 TeplEYGEVO Tou fiyou) rormamdearnh\vosusx[nopara\aregmnmw MP3, WA, FLAG
USB-Dateiformat (nicht fr EMEA-Region): MP3, WAV, FLAC Mopei apxeiou USB (x1 yia tnv EMEA): MP3, WAV, FLAC sallda de carga 11V/2 A (méx) (modo con el altavoz apagado)
USBLadeausgang: 11V/2 A (max,) (Lautsprecher-Aus Modus) Eobog popronc USB: 11V/2A(Méyo) ) b 20m
Kabellange: 20m MijKog kahwSiou: 20m/66ft Version de Bluetooth®:
Bluetooth®-Version: 54 s Perfil de Buctooth. A20P V.4, AVRCP VL8 (SW), THAPL0, PBPL.0

Bluetooth®Profil

A2DP V.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBPL.0

ExBoan Bluetooth*:
Npogik Bluetooth®:

A2DPV1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0

Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor

Frequenabercih i dieBuetooh . g Bluetooth®: 2,06Hz.2,4695 GHz
2,4z -2,4835 Gz f"“f"“’”"“’,”;;’“"'"":‘f“""“"‘”m"“"“"‘ 2412:; Zé?:;)GHZ Potencia delransmisor Bluetooth’: <163 (ERP)
oxoc nopmoi luetooth: = [0dBm E117) Modulacién deltransmisor Bluetooth®:

ertragungsleistung:
ertragungsmodulation:
2,46 WLAN-Sendefrequenzbereich:

<16 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK
2404-2478 Mz

Mapopguon nopmos Bluetooth®:
E§pO GUVOTI{T(V aopyaToy mojmon 2,46:

(GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
2404- 2478 NHz

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK
Alcance de h‘ecuenwa de transmisor

inaldmbrico 2, 2404 - 2478 MHz

b oyic aoupyatou nopnob 2,46: <8,5 dom (ERP) Potnds el armisor ki 246 <85 dBm ERP)
;22 mt::;bz""i?“"gs‘e'““"g ;?-:K”B"‘ (ERP) Aoipuar Siapopguon 2,4G: 6K Modulacién inaldmbrica 2,4 arSK

- ‘odulation: Maordoe mpoioviog (T Y xB): 501 mm x 258 mm x 221 mm /19,72" x 10,16 x8,70" Dimensiones del produoto (An. x AL xProf): 501 mm x 258 mm x 224 mm
Produktabmessungen (Bx HXT): 501 mm x 258 mmx 224 mm abapd Bipoc 536K/ 1402lbs Pesoneto: adokg
Nettogewicht: 6,36k - . . . . y

A XY xB): / D dol paguote (An. AL xProf): 5 5

Vopmmgentmessngen ® . Nmn;;muuxwaam(r XYxB) ﬁsxr:m’xzészsmxzmmm 207X 1398"x 1094 Diersiors dlpoqus o (An. X AL X Prof.); o
Bruttogewicht 9,18kg # 18K/ 20, :

Spezifikation filr kabelloses Mikrofon

Supvta anéxpion:

NipoBiaypagé aoippatou pkpogvoy

50 Hz- 15 kiz (-6 dB)

Especificaciones del micréfono inalambrico

Intervalo de frecuencias: 50 Hz-15 kHz (6 dB)

oty ey a Avadoyia aijarog mpog Bépupo: >59dBA e sl transmisor: o
BN, nemitrs e loyic edSoon nouno <858 (ERP) otencia transiitida del transmisor: .5 dm (ERP)
endeleistung des Transitters m ! : . Alcance de frecuencia de transmisor
2,46 WLAN-Sendefrequenzbereich: 2404-2478 MHz Edpoc ouyvotiituy acopyiatov nopmod 24G: 2404 - 2478 Mz inalambrico 2,4 6: 2404- 2478 MHz
Abstand zwischen Senden und Empfanger: <30 Andotaon petag momo kau ek <30m Distancla entre transmisor y receptor: ~ <30m
+Resetauf ind > angen als halten, um die * ENQVaQopd EPYO0TAOIOKY UBIGEWV: (10 Va ENOVAQEDETE i £0YOTTTIOKEG PUBHIOEI, KpaTote * i dbrica: I , mantén
Werkseinstellungen wiederherzustellen. D> yianepiondepo and 10 Sevrepdhenta yD>durente més de 10 segundos.
FI HU IT

Pistokkeen tyyppija virtajohtojen, mikrofonien 'ADOBOZ TARTALMA (* A tipkibelck, mikrofonok s tipusa és azok A CONFEZIONE (* i dialimentazione, microfoni e
médrav Jueittin,) | BLUETOOTH: | TOISTA | VALOSHOW yiség e (A fényshow l6- PP | LAY | G10CHI
(Kayta JBL-sovelluksella.) Jaasenna tovabbiakhoz hasznéja a JBL alkelmazést) | telepitse a JBL i glochi di luce pr mmvmmappmu APP (Scaricare ed installare Fapp JBL
JBL-sovellus saadak: ) | alkalmazast, hogy tabbet hozhasson kia termékbol.) anomm AKOZAS | p prodotto) SPEAKER|
LATAUTUU (USB-kaapel i sisily) | MIKROFONIN PIDIKE | AKUN VAIHTO (1. Pista varha akku TOMrES (a2UsB4c Veyokia RICARICA A BATTERIA
2. Aseta uusi akku kiyttos) P4 N
(A lataa kaitinta ennen i s on taysin kuiva ja puhdas) 2 Helyezze b o olise el 6l | (L Aimuovero o Vecchia Battori |2 | s o

hangsz6rdt, amig ) utizzo) | 1PX4 )
TEKNISET TIEDOT MUSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK ‘SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Kaiutinelementit: 1436 mm (5,25 tuuman) basso, Transzduktorok 15,25 hivelyk (135 mim) meélysugérao, Trasduttori: 1 woofer da 135 mi (5,25 polic),
220 mm (0,75 tuuman) kalottidiskantti 2x0,75 hivelyk (20 mm) dom magassugérzck 2 tweeter a cupola da 20 mm (0,75 police)

Lahtsteho: 100W RS EC80268) Kimenetitejositmény: 100 W VS (IEC80268) Potenza n uscita: 100 W RMS (EC60266)
[rem— 100- 240V ~50/80Hz Bemenetitllesitmény; 100- 240V ~50/60 Hz Alimentaziono nngresso: 100-240V ~50/80 Hz
Taaveste 10 Hz- 20 kiz (6 0B) Frekvenciavilasz 40 Hz- 20 iz (6 dB) :::::xﬂ"s‘:;:‘:?‘:’r‘i;m 40tiz-20 bz (6 dB)
Hairicetaisyys: >80dB Jekzaj ardny: >80d8 i '
Akku(yymjy o34 Wh(7.2V /4722.m) Akkumuléton tipus: LHon 34 Wh 7,2V /4722 mA) Imn di l:amma Agliioni dilitio da 34 Wh (7,2 4722 mAh)

Akun latausaika:
Musiikin toistoalka:

<35 tuntia(kautin pois paéta)

Akkumulator toltésiido:

Jopa 15
aanisisalon mukan)

<85 dra (Kikapesolt hangsz6rd mod)
legfeljbb 15 6ra (a hangerdszinttdl és a hangfé]
tantalmétd) foggten etérd)

<3 P
fino 15 ore (varla  seconda del Ivello dl volume &
deicontenutiaudio)

MP3, WAV, FLAC

P :
Autonomia i riproduzione musicale

Formato file USB (non per larea EMEA);

USB-tiedostomuoto (¢i EMEA-aueele): MP3, WAV, FLAC USB ffformetum nem az ENEA-régiban): - MPS, WAL FLAC Usoita USB porfa icarica 11V/2 A (Max) (modalitsspeaker spento)
USBatauslahto: 11V /2 A (Maks) (kaiutin pois palts) UsB tités: 1112 (M) Kikaposo 20m/661t

Johdon pit 2,0m/6,6ft Kabelhossz: 2,0m/6,614b Versione Bluetooth®:

lﬂ lon T‘\(uus v‘4 m/ t Bluetooth®-valtozat: Profilo Bluetooth’ A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.8 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBP1.0
Bluetooth” versio N - Bluetooth”profil: A2DP V.4, AVRCP VL6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBPL.0 Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore

Bluetooth -profili: A2DP V4.4, AVRCP V.6 (SW), THAPL0, PBPL.0 Bluetooth 2.4 Hz -2.4635 Gtz

Blustooth®ahettimen taajuusalue:

Bluetooth® -l3hettimen teho:

Bluetooth?/zhettimen modulaatio:
2,46 WirFiahettimen taajuusalue:

2,46 Wi-Fiahettimen teho:
2,46 Wi-Fi-modulaatio:

2,4GHz -2,4835 6Hz
<16 dBm (ERP)
GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BPSK
2404- 2478 MHz

<85 dBm (ERP)

GFSK

Bluetooth"adé teljesitménye:
Bluetooth”-adé modulécicj

2.46 vezetsk nélkili modulécio:
Termek mérete (52 x Ma x Mé):

Bluetooth-adé frekvenciatartoménya

2.46 vezetsk nélkladd frekvenciatartoménya:
2,46 vezeték nélkili ado teljesitménye:

2,4 GHz ~2,4835 GHz

16.dBm (ERP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

2404- 2478 MHz

<85 dBm (ERP)

6FSK

501 mm x 268 mm x 224 mm  18,72" x 10,16" x 8,70

Potenza del trasmettitore Bluetooth®:
Modulazione del trasmettitore Bluetooth®:
Intervall difrequenza del trasmettitore
wireless 2.4G:

Potenza del trasmettitore wireless 2.46:
Modulazione wireless 2.46:

Dimensioni del prodotto (L x A x P):

<16 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, 1/4 DOPSK, BDPSK

2404 - 2478 MHz
<8,5dBm (EIRP)

6FSK

501 mm x 258 mm x 224 mm /19,72" x 10,46" x 8,70°

Tuotteen mitat (Lx K x S): 501 mm x 268 mm x 224 mm / 19,72" x 10,16" X8, Netts tomeg: 6,36 kg /14,02 font Peso netto: 6,38 kg /14,02 Ibs
Nettopaino: 6,38 kg/14,021bs Csomag mérete (52 x Ma x Mé): 586 mm x 355 mm x 278 mm /23,07 x 13,98" x10,94" |~ Dimensioni dellimballo (Lx A xP): 586 mm X 355 mm x 278 mm /23,07" x 13,98 x 10,94"
Pakkauksen mitat (Lx K x S): 586 mm x 355 mm x 278 mm / 23,07" x 13,98" x 10,94 Bruttd tomeg: 9,18 kg /20,24 font Peso lordo: 9,18kg/20,241bs

Bruttopaino:

9,18kg/20,241bs

Vezeték nélkiili mikrofon adatai

Specifiche microfono wireless

Langattoman mikrofonin tekniset tiedot Frekvenciavélasz: 50 Hz- 16 Ktz (6 dB) Risposta in frequenza: 50 Hz - 16 iz (6 0B)
Tagjuusvaste: 50Hz- 16 kiz (6 0B) Jekzaj andny. >50BA Rapporto segnale-rumore: ) >69
Hairigetaisyys: > 59 dBA Jelado adoteljesitménye: <85 dBm (ERP) r““ﬂ"lﬂ“d‘;“:'s""ss“’":dfl“as'“;"t"““: <85 dBm (ERP) A
Lahettimen lahetysteho: <8,5dBm (EIRP) 246 vezeték nélkili adé frekvenciatartomanya: 2404 - 2478 MHz JJ.fZ.Zl“z ;E'“““e"la el trasmettitore S04 2078 e T AT
2,46 WiFidshettimen taajuusalue: 2404 - 2478 Mz Az adé és vevd kbzstti tavolsdg: <30m Distanza tra trasmettitore e icevitore: <30 m e e
lahcmmemavastazrmmmcnvzhncnetalsyys <30m * Gyari A a ab> gombot tobb . p fabbrica, tenere p
Palauta 2 ja D> painettuna yi 10 sekuntia mint 10 mésodpercig. D> per pil di 10 second!

NL NO PL

Het plugtype netsosren mrofoans o DETTE ER1ESKEN * Type stopselog ger, mikrofoner og arirer ZAWARTOSG ZESTAWU (* Typ i u
‘microfoonhouder (6ebruik a de.) | BLUETOOTH-PARING | SPILL | LYSSHOW (Bruk forhandsinnstilte lysshow 4 o ) |

Lapp) | en mshﬂsev de JBL-app om optimaal of d JBL )| APP (Last ned o JBL:appen for 4 fA men ut av produktet) | SWIETLNY (Zastosu] zaprogramowane pokazy $wietine | wiele innych z aplikacjg JBL) | APLIKACUA (Pobierz |

vmhetappamw(w profiteren) mcnomoum MIKROFON | | LADER (US8 kabel aby Uzyskat wigee] il

inbegrepen)| DEBATTERW beoude USBjest TNA WYMIANA

bteri] vervangen| 2. De ieuwe btteni plaatsen| Laad de batters]op voor he eerste gebruik) |
0

BYTTE BATTERI (1. Ta ut det gamie batteriet | 2. Sett inn det nye batteriet | Batteriet skalades for
forste gangs bruk )| SPRUTSIKKER IPX4 (ke lad hoyttaleren for den er helt torn og ren.)

BATERII (1 Wyjmj zutyta baterie | 2. Wio o yoem)
OCHRONA

preed p

1PX4 preker pas op al Mledig droog en schoon is.) Jeiini est )

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER ‘SPECYFIKACUA TECHNIGZNA

Omvormers 4x5.25inch (135 mm) woofers, Hoyttalerelementer: 4x5,25 tommers (135 mm) woofere, 2 x Praetworniki 1 gosrik niskotonowe 136 mm (5,25 cal),
20.75inch (20 mm) Dome tweeters 0,75 tommes (20 mm) kuppelformede tweetere 2 glosriki wysokotonowe kopulkowe 20 mm (0,75 cal

Uitgangsvermogen: 400 W RS (IECG0266) Utgangseffekt: 100 W RMS (EC60268) Moo wyjéciowa: 100 W RMS (EC60266)

Vermogen: 100- 240V Strominngang; 100- 240V +50/60 Hz Tiacza wejsciowe zasilania: 100-240V +50/80 Hz

Frequentierespons: 40Hz-20 iz (6 dB) Frekvensrespons: 40Hz-20kHz (6 dB) Pasmo przenoszena 40Hz-20kiiz (6 dB)

Signaal-ruisverhouding: >80d8 Signaltilstoy-forhold: >80d8 Stosunek sygnalu do szumu: >80dB

Type batterij Liion 34 Wh (7,2 V /4722 mAR) Batteritype: Lkion 34 Wh(7,2.V /4722 mAh) Akumulator: Litowo-jonowy 34 Wh (7,2 V /4722 mah)

Oplaadtijd batteri} <85 uur (luidsprekep it modus) Ladetid for batteri: <85 timen (med hoyttaleren av) Gzas ladowania akumulatora: <85 godz tryb wyl.glosnika)

Muziekspeeltijd: Tot ik van il illingsti opptil 15 timer (varierer med volumnivé og. Czas odtwarzania muzyki: do 15 godz. (r6ni sig w zaleznosci od ustawien

audio-inhoud)

Iydnnhald)

glosnoeltresci audic)

USB-bestandsformast niet voor EMEA-regio): MP3, WAV, FLAC UsBfilformat (ikke for EMEA-regionen): NP3, WAV, FLAC Format pliow USB (e dla regionu EMEA): .MP3, WA, FLAC

USB-spanning: 41V/2 A (Max) (uidspreker uit-modus) USBlading ut: 11V/2 A (maks) (med yisc ilani 1V /2 A (meks.) tryb wyl. glosnike)
Kabellengte: 20m/6.8ft Kabellengde: 2,0m/66fot Diugosé przewodu: 2,0m (6,6 stopy)

Bluetooth® versie: 54 Bluetooth®versjon: 54 Wersja Bluetooth® 54

Bluetooth® profie A2DP VL4, AVRCP VA6 (SW), TMAPL0, PBP1.0 Bluetooth’profil: A2DPVA.4, AVRCP VL6 (SW), TAPL.0, PBPL.0 Wersja profilu Bluetooth® A2DP VL4, AVRCP VL6 (SW), TMAPL0, PBPL.0
Bluetooth* zendenfrequentiobereik: 2.4 GHz-2.4835 GHz Bluetooth*-senderens frekvensomrdde: 2,4 6Hz-2,4835 GHz Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika Bluetooth®: | 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Bluetooth® zendervermogen: <16 dBm (ERP) Bluetooth’senderens effekt: <16 dBim (ERP) Moc nadzjnika Bluetooth®: <16 dbm (ERP)

Bluetooth?-zendermodulatie:

2.4 frequentiebereik draadloze zender:
2.48 zendervermogen draadloze zender:

248 draadioze modulatie:
Productafmetingen (B HX D):

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK
24042478 MHz
<8,5dBm (EIRP)

6FSK

501 mmx 258 mmx 224 mm19.72"x 10.48" x8.70'

Strom for 2,4 G trédlos sender:
2,46 tradles modulering:
Produktmél (B x H x D)

Blustoothsenderens modulasjon:
Frekvensomrde for 2,4 G trédios sender:

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

2404- 2478 MHz

<8,5.dBm (ERP)

6FSK

501 mm x 268 mm x 224 mm  1,72" x 10,16" x 8,70

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

2404- 2478 MHz

<8,5dBm (ERP)

GFSK

501 mm x 258 mm x 224 mm 18,72" x 10,46° X 8,70°

Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth®:
Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika 2.4 G Wi
Moc nadajnika Wi-i dia 2,4 :

Modulacja w transmisji Wi-Fi dia 2,4 G
Wymiary produktu (szer. x wys. x gh)

Netto gewicht: 636kg/14.021bs Nettovekt: 6,36 kg /14,02 pund Masanetto: 6,36 kg (14,02 funta)
Afmetingen verpakking (B x H x D): 586 mm x 355 mm x 278 mm / 23.07" x 13.98" x 10.94' Emballasje dimensjoner (B x Hx D): 586 mm x 355 mm x 278 mm | 23,07" x 13,98" x 10,94 Wymiary opakowania (szer. X wys. X gh.): 586 mm x 355 mm x 278 mm / 23,07" x 13,98" x 10,94"
Bruto gewicht: 918kg/20241bs Bruttovekt: 9,18kg /20,24 pund Masa brutto: 9,18 kg (20,24 funta)

Specificatie draadioze microfoon

Frequentierespons:

50 Hz- 16 kiz (-6 dB)

Frekvensrespons

Spesifikasjonen for trédies mikrofon

50 Hz - 15 kiz (6 dB)

Mikrofon bezprzewodowy - dane techniczne
Pasmo przenoszenia: 50 Hz- 15 kiHz (6 dB)

Signaalruisverhouding: >598A Signaltilstoy-forhold: >59dBA Stosunek sygnlu do szums >59dBA
Zendvermogen van zender: <8,5dBm (ERP) Senderens overforingseffekt: <8,5.dBm (ERP) Mo nadaj <85 dBim (ERP)
246 frequentiebereik draadioze zender: 24042478 Mz Frekvensomrade for 2,4 G tradios sender: 2404~ 2478 Mz Zakres ozgstotlinoéoi nadajnika 2,40 WiFi: 2404 2478 MHz
Aistand s nder o cotroger <30m Austand melom sender og mottaker: <30m Meg;‘,sp odbiorniaod ada: <30m
omde *Tilbakestilling til Agjenopprette fi fabrycznych: Aby pi fabryczne, przytrzymaj 3
te henstellen. ogD>over 10 sskundsr [> pm ponad 10 sek.
PT-BR SK sV
i 0 de limentagio, microf tes | B0JEVKRABICI(* Typ zéstrdky ar dnov a drtiakov mikrafono DETTA ADAN (*Typ avkontakt och arierar
de microfone variam de acordo coma regido | sav jednotiivjch regionoch s 7 pregion.) | BLUETOOTH- | SPELA|L aHmmmnshHmngarmrUussha\'
pliy pré config ) ite pr JoL) | APLIKAGIA (Preberte sia s men med JBL-appen) | APP { Blapp Butesor )
oaplicativo &L p do prodiuto.) | MICROFONE JBL, aby ste 2iskali viac 20 svojho vy | AVFLERA I B 4abelnir) |
iy ° ! s X Viac 20 svojh ENE VA ¢
( nokico| TROGA DA BATERIA (1, Remova a R | NABIJANIE (USB MIKROFONU | VYMENA | - gy ay BATTERI (1. Ta bort det gamia batteriet | 2. Stt i det nya btteriet | Ladda batteriet fore fsta
beteria antiga 2. ateri antes pelapr )/APROVADE |  BATERIE (. i batériu Pred p nabite) | incringen) 1BX4-STANKSAKER (acda it i higta P
o ) 1PX4 ODOLNE VOB o . . gm atisty) anvéndningen.) | IPX4- (Ladda inte din higtalare innan den &r hett torr och ren.)

ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS TECHNICKE UDAJE TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
Transdutores: 4x woofen de 5,25" (135 mm), Prevodniky: 4x5,25-palcové (£35 mm) basové reproduktory, 2 Element: 1485 mmbas, 2 20 mm diskant

2x tweeters de domo de 0,75" (20 mm) 0,75-palcovs (20 mi) kupolove vySkové reproduktory | ueeffekt: 100 W RMS (EC60268)
Poténcia de saida: 100 W AMS (IEC60266) Vystupny vikon: 100 W RS (IEC60266) Stromtillforsel: 100- 240V 50/60 Hz
Entrada de energla: 100- 240V o Prikon: 100- 240V ~50/60 Hz "
Resposta de frequéncia 40 Hz- 20 kiiz (6 dB) Frekventna odozva: 40 Hz-20 khHz (-6 dB) Frme,"samfangl (0t 206
Relagéo sinal-ruido: >804B Pomen sgnelu k Sumus: 28008 Signal/brus forhallande: >80d8
Tipo de bateria: fonlitio de 34 Wh (7,2 V / 4722 mAh) Typ batérie: Litiom-i6nova 34 Wh (7,2 V /4722 mAh) Batterityp: Litiumjon 34 Wh (7,2 V / 4722 mAh)
Tempo de carga da bateria: 45 hore [ desom nomeco dsiad) {fas nabijania batérie: <35 av repr ) <35 timman

P P a Até 15 P Cas pr at 15 hodin d trovne hlasitosti a Musikuppspelningstid: Upp till 15 timmar (beroende pé volym och judinnehdll)

Formatos de anquivo em USB 2vukového obsahu) USB:filformat (nte for EMEA-regionen): MP3, WAV, FLAC

(exceto para a regido EMEA)

NP3, WAV, FLAC

Format suboru USB (neplati pre region EMEA):

NP3, WAV, FLAG

USB-laddning, ut 11V /2 A (max) (hogtalare avsténgd)

Sarvegaments US5: LV/2A M) igado) 11V/2. (max.) (vpnuty stav reproduktona)
Comprimento do cabo: 2,0m /6,6 pés Ditka kébla: 20m/661t K“"““”"E‘.’» ) f”"‘
Verso Bluetooth”: 54 Verzia Bluetooth?" 54 Bluetooth®-version: 5.4
Perfil do Bluetooth A20P V4.4, AVRCP VL6 (SW), THAPL0, PBPL.0 Bletooth” profi: 20D VA4, AVRCP VA6 (SW), TMAPLO, PEPLO Bluetooth® profil A20P V.4, AVRCP VL. (SW), THAPLO, PEPL.0
Intervelo de requéncaderansmisho ,pekvenény,‘mmys‘e,m Bluetooth®:  2.4GHz- 24835 GHz Bluetooth®séindarens frekvensomféng: 2,4 Ghz-2,4836 GHz
Bluet 2,4 GHiz-2,4835 Gz Vikon vysielada Bluetooth® <16 dBim (ERP) Bluetoothséndarens effekt: <16 dBim (ERP)
Potenclade(ransm\sséo Bluetooth’: <16 dBm (EIRP) yin vy
. i Moduldcia vysielata Bluetooth’: GFSK, 4 DOPSK, BOPSK Bluetooth-séndarens modulering: GFSK, /4 DPSK, BOPSK

Modulagéo do transmissor Bluetooth’

Faixa de frequenma dotransmi
semfio?,

(GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK
issor
2404 - 2478 NHz

vysielaga:

Frekvencny rozsah 2,4 G bezdrdtového

2404- 2478 MHz

2,46 trédios-séndarens frekvensomfing:
2,4 trédios sandareffokt:

2404 - 2478 MHz
<8,5dBm (EIRP)

Poténcia dolransmlssm‘ semfio2,40: 6,5 dBm (ERP) :Vk:"f 46 b"":"‘?‘“"z":;"'s'“‘m <85d8m (ERP) 2,46 trédids modulering; GrSK

Modulagdo sem fio 24 G: Gk o ?g‘“v‘ b s ) ) Produktmtt (B x HxD): 501 mim x 258 mm x 224 mm
Dimensdes do produto (Lx A x P): 501 mm x 258 mm x 224 mm /19,72" x 10,16" x 8,70" ozmery vyrobku (5 x VxH: 501 mm x 256 mm x 224 mm/ 16,72" x 10.16" 8,70 Nettovikt: 636kg

Pesoliquido: 6,36 Kkg/14,021bs Netto hmotnst 836 kg/14121bs Forpackningens mtt (8 x H D) 586 mm x 355 mm x278 mm
Dimensdes da embalagem (Lx A x Pl 586 mm X355 mm x 7B mm /2007 x 9,98"xfo.g4° | Rozmery balenla (§x V xHy 586 mm x 355 mm x 278 mm 23,07 3,08 X109 | 8.18kg

Peso bruto: Brutto hmotnost: 9,18kg /20,24 lbs

Especificagdo do microfone s

9,48kg /20,241bs
em fio

$pecifikacie bezdratového mikrofonu

Specifikationer for den tradidsa mikrofonen

Resposta de frequéncia 50Hz- 15 iz (6 dB) Frekventn odozva: 50 Hz- 15 kiz (6 dB) Frekvensomféng: 50Hz - 15 iz (6 dB)
Relagdo sinal-rudo >59.dBA Pomer signalu k sumu: >59dBA Signalbrus-forhallande: >59dBA
Poténciaméxima de transmiss3o: <8,5dBm (EIRP) Vysielaof vikon vysielata: <8,5dBm (ERP) Sandarens effekt: <8,5 dBm (EIRP)

Faixa de frequéncia do transmi

issor

Frekvenny rozsah 2,4 G bezdrotového

2,4 trédios-séndarens frekvensomfang: 2404 - 2478 MHz

sem fio 2,4G: 24042478 MHz vysielata: 24042478 Wiz Avstand mellan sandaren och mottagaren:  <30m

Distancia entre transmissor e receptor: <30m Vadialenost medz vysielacom a prijimagom: <30 m . . ing: O d >

* Restaurar as configuragdes de fabrica: Para restaurar as configurages de fébrica, pressione bnoveni : Ak Enastavenia z vjroby, podrite ¢ a D> dihsie aniosokunder, m in == och b Fmer
por mais de 10 segundos ako 40 sekind

TR RU UK

KUTU igERidi (* Fig

deismektedir) | BLUETOOTH ESLESTIRME | OYNAT | ISIK GOSTERISH (JBL Uygulamasi e isk gosterisi
g ve o s gy )| UYGULAMA (e hofod yaraankgn 8L

'KOMAEKT NIOCTABKIA (* Tn Si7ki 1 KOTH4ECTSO LUHYPOB THT2HHS, MIKDOJOHOS
DESIHAOTCA 8 SBHCHNOCTH T ErkOn.) \nonxnmmul N0 BLUETOOTH | Bu(nanBlnEnM[\

cryna K Gonsuwim

T g Ta Kiiic podons | punavia ixpojois
E piHMMI 3anexHO B4 periony.) | BCTAHOBNEHHA 3'€AHAHHA 3. BlUﬂ(IOTN\ BIATBOPHTH | CBITNOBA
BHCTABA (3ac Teil 32

BOSMOXHOCTAM.)

BL) | NPOTPAMA (3aBaKTare Ta BCTaHOBITb A0AaTOK JBL, 1106 OTpHMaTH MaKCHMYM

I
kurun.) | MIKROF(
puaxesne L) [ MKPOOOH | nonknmw:muuKonbkuxKonoHoK\zAPnnKA (USB-sabens e i 4pocy) | MIKPOOOH | MUKTOYENHA KIMbKOX MHAMIKIB | 3APRAKAHHA (USB-Ka6ens He sroqurs
Kablosu dahil dogiir) | MIKROFON TUTUCU | PIL DEGISIMI (1. Eski Pl Gkarn 2. Yeni Pl Takn [k BT 8 KoM wmmrmw‘\n[P}KAYEN‘MMKPOMNMJAM[MAAKKYMVMTOPAH Vssnee apui ,mmwmmw\rpuMAuMlKanaun\3AMmAAKmynmPA'w wammmpwa» MyTATOp:
sarj edin tamamen kuru ve aKkymynaTop| 2. Bera Tb308aken.) | 2. Berasy ) | 3AXULLERWH BIR
temiz olana kadar sarj etmeyin.) SALITAOTSPH3T P Hespesr oy, o o1 ot e o v ) SPUSOKACTAWDAPTON IPRA o s o, o e e i cpmiwncrin.)
TEKNiK OZELLIKLER TEKMNMIMPAKHPM(MKM

Doniistirictier:

15,25 Ing (135 mm) woofer,

2X 075 ng (20 mm) Kubbe tweeter

TEXHHYECKHE XAPAKTEPUCTUKN
Rwamno

T HUBKONACTOTHH AWHaNiK 135 M (5,25 moiina),
2 BbICOKOUACTOTHBX AWHaMIKa Dome 20 1w (0,75 Roiiv)

Nlepergopiosa: HussKouacrOTH UbaMiK 15,25 i (135 ),
TBITEpH 3 KYT0T6HOO MeMBPaHOo 20,75 Aot (20 )

Binxiwa noTyKicts:

Gl giici: 100 W RS (IEC60266) BoIXOgHaA MOWHOCTS: 100 Br CK3 (IEC60268) 100 B7 RMS (IEC60268)
Ginig gl 100- 240V ~50/80 Hz NotpeGnaeman mouHocre 100- 240V ~50/60 Ty Bigwa norywwictb: 100- 240V ~50/60 iy
Frekans araligt: 40 Hz- 20 kHz (6 dB) YacToTHas XapaKTepHcTHKa: 40Ty - 20Kl (6 6) YacToTHa xapakTepucritKa: 40Ty - 20 Kl (-6 46)
Sinal-giinltd oran: >8008 ' KospHumewT ccurnan-wym: >8026 CniBBIAHOLIGHHA «CHTHAT-LIyM»: > 8015

Vakg g ‘ Tun akkymynsTopa: i onssi 34 Br (7,28/4722 A ) Tn aKywmynATopa: ﬂum s wyuynarop 34 Bron(1.28/ 4722 whron
Piltard: Liion 34 Wh (7,2 4722 mAh) piHaniKa)

i ) Bpem 3apAAKH aKKyMYNATOpa: <3,5 4ac08 (PeXAM OTKTNEHHA KONOHKS) §
Pl garj stresi <3,5 saat (Hoperidr kepll modu) Bpews paBoThi B pEXHME BOCTPOU3BAEHHA 10 15 1aCO8 (32BHCHT O YPOBHA TPOMKOCTH Hac signopern wysior: nuﬂrun,m {sanexurs s pisarysHoc Taswicry ayo)
Wizik galma sirest 45 saate kada (ses seviyesine ve ses genigine My3biKH aymmoouTeiTa) Qopwar gaitny USB (we uns periony Eapon,
: A )
gore degisir) uswnwavnmawnnx(uewpwmmm) MP3, WAV, FLAC ButzbKoro Cxony Ta AQpuki): NP3, WAV, FLAC

USB-3apAmKantia: 11B/2 A (akc) (pexim BuMKHeHOTO fHamika)

USB dosya formats (EMEA bolgesi icin degil): MP3, WAV, FLAC Bbixoa : 118/2A (Makc) KonowKi)

USB ganj cikigt 1 D 200/66dy7a Rosxuna Kaéemz: zo M/ 66y

Kablo uzunlugu: Bepoun Bluetooth: 54 :ep(m Buetooth”:

Bluetooth® siindmil: Nipoguns Bluetooth: A2DPV1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (W), TMAPT.0, PBP1.0 pogins Bluetooth*: Azuvvw 4, AVRCPV1.6 (SW), TMAP.0, PBP1.0

Bluetooth® profi

Bluetooth? letici frekans aralig:

Bluetooth? letici gtict:
Bluetooth? letici modlasyonu:

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBP1.0

2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz
<16 dBm (ERP)
GFSK, /4 DPSK, 8DPSK

nepepatuiKa 2.46:

[IWanason vacror nepegaraika Bluetooth*:
Mouocrs nepegaruuka Bluetooth®:
Mogynsuus nepegaruika Bluetooth*:
[IMana3oH vacror Gec1poBoaHoro

< 16.05/mBr (MHM)
(GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

2404 2478 MIu

YactoThuii pianason nepepasava Bluetooth:
NotymHict nepenagava Bluetooth®:

24Ty -2,4835 My

<16 1M (EIRP / exaisanexTHa i30TponHo-
BUTIPOMIHIOBaHa NOTYXHiCTb)

Moaynsia nepegasasa Bluetooth®: GFSK, n/4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

o ginason Gesaporosoro

2.46 kablosuz vericifrekans aralig: 2404- 2478 Mz Mouocrs GecnpoBoaHoro nepenaranka 2.46: < 8,5 15/uBr (UIM) Himﬂ:ﬁfﬁmpmmm,‘Epmma 246 ?gf?mﬁ

2.46 kablosuz verici gici: <8.5dBm (ERP) Monynsuu Gecnposoawoi easu24G:  GFSK 2,46 Ge3pporosa mopynauin: ) ﬁrsk)w '

248 kablosuz modilasyon: GFSK TaGaputbi usgenws (U BXT): 501258221 w1972 10,16 8,70 oiiwa Poswipw Bupoby (I xBXT): SOT X258 Matx 221 v /19,72 x 10,16 x8,70"
Grin Boyutlars (6 x Y xD): 501 mmx 258 mmx 224 mm/ 19,72° X 1046 XB70" | Becwerro: 636K /14,02 by i, ”r'i:ﬂ‘xwiu;g‘lm M /19,72°X10,16" X8,
Net Agilik 636kg/14,02bs Pasmepsi ynakosin (L xBx ): 586355 X278 M /23,07 x 13,98 10,94 soima Poamipw ynakoskn (L xBx: S’XbMM’mejmm‘ 0T 398" X 10.54°
Ambalaj Boyutiar @ x ¥ x D): 566 mmx 355 mm x 278 mm /23,07 X 18,98 X 10.94" | 6 sec: 918K/ 2024 Bara GpyTro: 018K/ 028 byiris

Britt agrlk: 9,18kg/2024bs Te ' o

Kablosuz mikrofon ozellkleri
Frekans araligr:

50 Hz- 16 ktz (6 dB)

YacTorHa xapaKTepHCTIKa:
KosQuumenT ccurian-tuywo:

Som 15Kl (-6.25)

9 16A
MoLLHOCTb Mepefiayh cHrHana nepenaTmkom: < s 5 AB/BT (M)

XapaKTepucraKy Ge3aporoBoro mikpogona
YacrorHa xapaKTepHCTiKa:
CniBBIAHOLIGHHA «CHTHAT-LIYM»:

50 My~ 15 Kfu (-6 AB)
5976

Sinyal-glrdit orani: >59dBA anason sacror GecnposoHoro Notyicrb curwany nepepasasa: <85 26m (EIRP)
Verici letim giicd: <8.5.dBm (ERP) nepenaryika 2.4G: 2404 - 2478 MTiy ‘la(wwmnmanazw 6e3apoToBoro
2.46 kablosuz vericifrekans aralig: 2404 - 2478 NHz PacCTORHHE MeX 2y NepegaTunKOM 1 nepegasava 2, 2404- 2478 My
Verii ve alc arasindaki mesafe: <30m npeNHKOM: " BicTan WiK nepeaagaem  puivasen: <301
* Fabrika ayarlant: Fabrika ayarlarina geri donmek igin % ve D> tuglann 10 saniyeden uzun sire * (6pOC 40 32BOACKHX HACTPOEK: 106 BOCCTaHOBUTS 33BOACKHE HaCTPOTiKH, ynepiBaiire 3 Cknpaa Ki HACTPOIIKH, yTPAMYIiTe Knasiui
basil tutun. D> 6onee 10 cexyma. D> nowaa 10 cexynn.
ZH-CN ZH-TW ID
FRiEE CHEARRARRE. ERNNERNEZRNBERMKMR.) | B BREANE (EEPE RGNS ERAURERAZREGHMRE-) | 181 KOTAK (* Jenis steker dan kuantitas kabel daya, mikrofon, serta dudukan mikrofon berbeda-beda
SFECRS | HEAK | AT (6F8 JBL APPAT RS TIRFHRITE ZHR1E.) | APP (FEHF BT R EAE (B B ERRENEAFARE ) |BARER (T pw‘asae(‘e\m wilayah.)| i) Jm%k:wla
i ) i

L% JBLAPP, LIRS S 7

The.) | ERR | S EEER 758 (TRE UB
HBEY) | RN | R (1. FBRIE Rt 2. SN | EDREAATIE R

HFEE,) | 45 P Bk (B2 FIRE S Z BRI H,)

ERERLRE UERSFBER )
UsB 54%) | EERAR | IR (LEVHEE T
o | BRIk Pk (BEIRID\ TR E2R

|Ze5e | SWIIVESE | TR (RAEHS

JBLuntuk mendapatkan lebih banyak fitur produk.) | MIKROFON | SAMBUNGAN MULT-SPEAKER |

Bitt 2 BAR B | EREMFAETH
%P HRN\FEE )

disertakan) | TEMPA
BATERAI (1 Keluarkan Baterai lama| 2. Masukkan Baterai Baru s daya baterai sebelum penggnaan
pertama) | IPX4 ANTI PERGIK (Jangan sidaya speaker sebelum benar-benar kering dan bersih.)

BARME T SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
H8E; 1x5.25'(135 mm) { F & 7T, g 148 5.25" (135 mm) JE ERRI > Transduser: 4%5,26 Inci (435 mm) woofer,
2x0.75" (20 mm) [E TR E R\ BT 218 0.75" (20 mm) EITEES E I 20,75 inci (20 mim) twester Kubsh
400 W RMS (IEC60268) HiliThE 400 W RMS (EC60268) Daya output: 100 W RMS (IEC60266)
100- 240 V ~50/60 Hz EREAA 100- 240V ~50/60 Hz Input daya: 100-240 V ~50/60 Hz
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UsB X (FIEM T EMER H1X)

ST M3, WAV, FLACKE

M R ERFIIEMME) :

Format file USB (kecuali untuk wilayah EMEA): MP3, WAV, FLAG

usB e V)20 (BATH, BABXAR) W3 WAL FLA § ! 2 A k) sker nona
ot omrast V)20 (BK) (HORIEIER) USB terisi penul 41V/2 A (Maks) (Mode speaker nonaktif
St s am 20m)661t Panjang kabel 2,0m/6,6 kaki
luetooth® AR : 5 ;. 5
Bluetooth AR XX {4 : A2DP VA4, AVRCP VL6 (SW). TMAPL.0. PBPL.0 s 54 ::::m::;:;: ;;uvw 4 AVRCP VL6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBPL.O

i Bluetooth® 3R EHH : A2DP V1.4~ AVRCP V4.6 (W)~ TMAP1.0~PBPL.0 . '
Bluetooth® & 5328457 2.46Hz ~2.4835 GHz Blustooth” S A SRR 9.4 22,4835 G Rentang frekuensi pemancar Bluetooth®: 2,4 GHz~2,4835 GHz

P RSB <168 (ERP) ueeo : ¢ Juetooth’ <16dBm ERP)
Bluetooth® & 5333 Th = (EIRP) ettt BS 3% <16 dBm (RP) Daya pemancar Bluetooth; <16 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK. T4 DOPSK. 8DPSK o g Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth®:

Bluetooth® % 5388 8 :
SEE

246 LR 518857

2404- 2478 Mz

Bluetooth? 5% 54

GFSK~T1/4 DOPSK~8DPSK

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK
2.46: 478 M

paig ) Rontan
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The product complies with Commission Regulation (EU) 2023/826 ecodesign requirements
for off mode, standby mode, and networked standby energy consumption of electrical and
electronic household and office equipment.
1. Information on power consumption

0ff mode: NA
Standby mode:

<05W

Networked standby mode: < 2.0 W
Networked standby mode if all wired ports are connected and all wireless ports are

activated: < 2.0 W
2. The period after which the power management function switches the equipment
automatically into:

€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and
any use of such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other
trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.

Off/Standby | When the system s in normal | Switched to Off/Standby mode after
mode operation 20 minutes of inactivity
Networked When wireless network Switched to networked Standby mode after .
Standby mode | connection is activated 20 minutes of inactivity A NA TE L
Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagoes
The maximum operation temperature is 45 °C. Este produto esta homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos regulamentados

No naked flame sources, such as lighted candles, should be placed on the apparatus.

O

téenicos aplicados.

para avaliagéo da conformidade de produtos para telecomunicagdes e atende aos requisitos

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da Anatel - www.anatel.gov.br
Este equipamento ndo tem direito & protegdo cuntra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar

This equipment is a Class Il or double insulated electrical appliance. a em sistemas df ¢ au

Atengéo: conforme lei brasileira n® 11.291, a exposicéo prolongada a ruidos superiores a 85dB
pode causar danos ao sistema auditivo
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The body SAR limit of CE and UKCA are 10g 2.0 W/kg (body), the highest SAR value reponted during
product centification is 10g 0.096 W/kg for typical body operations.

Les limites du das du corps de CE et UKCA sont de 10g 2,0 W/kg (corps), la valeur la plus élevée du
das signalé lors de la certification du produit est de 10g 0,096 W/kg pour les opérations typiques
du corps.
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